Borrower Companies, proceedings are going on under the Insolvency 
and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 for recovery of loan amount.

Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)
In accordance with the provisions of Section 135 of the Act and the CSR 
Policy, the Company has contributed `5,90,91,387/- (Rupees Five crores 
Ninety lakhs Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Seven 
Only) (being 2 percent of the average net profit of the Company in the 
immediately three preceding financial years calculated as per Section 
198 of the Act) towards CSR expenditure in various projects stipulated 
under Schedule VII of the Act. The details of the same is enclosed as